Features
• Control Accuracy—Keeps constant inlet pressures
to downstream equipment by accurately controlling
system pressures at widely varying flow rates and supply
pressures for maximum efficiency and best operation.
• Versatility—A wide variety of applications such as
medium to high-pressure natural gas transmission and
distribution systems, power plants, monitors and sour gas.

section, then complete the Specification Worksheet on
page 8.
Ordering Guide
Body Size (Select One)
 Type FL
  (Same Inlet and Outlet Size)
  NPS 1 / DN 25**
  NPS 2 / DN 50**
  NPS 3 / DN 80**
  NPS 4 / DN 100**
  NPS 6 / DN 150**
  NPS 8 / DN 200**
   NPS 10 / DN 250**
End Connection Style (Select One)
  CL300 RF**
  CL600 RF**
O-ring Material (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR)**
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)**
Disk Material (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)**
Pilot Type (Select One)
  PRX/182
  PRX-AP/182
Outlet Flange Spacer (Optional)
  Yes**
  No
Set Pressure Range (Select One)
 Type PRX/182
  29 to 116 psig / 2.00 to 8.00 bar, Black**
  73 to 290 psig / 5.00 to 20.0 bar, Gold***
  217 to 609 psig / 15.0 to 42.0 bar, Red**
 Type PRX-AP/182
  435 to 1160 / 30.0 to 80.0 bar, Clear**
Main Valve Mounting Position (Select One)
  Horizontal